

City of Colorado Springs

Special Meeting Agenda - Final

City Council

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

City Council meetings are broadcast live on Channel 18. In accordance with the ADA, anyone requiring an auxiliary aid to participate in this meeting should make the request as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

Wednesday, August 10, 2022	4:30 PM	Council Chambers
----------------------------	---------	------------------

Special City Council Meeting

How to Watch the Meeting

Coloradosprings.gov/springstv | Facebook Live: Colorado Springs City Council Facebook Page @coscity Council | SPRINGS TV - Comcast Channel 18 / 880 (HD) - Stratus IQ Channel 76 / 99 (Streaming)

How to Comment on Agenda Items

Before the meeting, you may email general comments for items not on the agenda or comments regarding agenda items to: allcouncil@coloradosprings.gov

During the meeting, those who wish to comment should submit their name, telephone number, and the topic or agenda item for comment via allcouncil@coloradosprings.gov in addition to calling +1 720-617-3426 United States, Denver (Toll) and entering this Conference ID: 507 763 746#

Estimated agenda item times are provided for planning purposes and do not constitute notice of a specific time for any item. Items may take more or less time than estimated. City Council may amend the order of items.

1. Call to Order and Roll Call

2. New Business

2.A. 22-505 Est. Time: 15 minutes
A Resolution submitting to the registered qualified electors of the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado, at the special municipal election to be held as part of the coordinated election on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, a ballot question on an initiated ordinance authorizing the regulation of and repealing the prohibition against retail/recreational marijuana establishments

> Presenter: Sarah B Johnson, City Clerk

Attachments: MJBallotReferralRES-2022-08-02 Statement of Sufficiency IO 2022-002A

2.B. 22-507 Est. Time: 15 minutes
A Resolution submitting to the registered qualified electors of the City of Colorado Springs, Colorado, at the coordinated election conducted by mail ballot to be held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, the question of increasing sales tax \$5,600,000 annually by imposing an additional 5% sales tax on the sale of retail/recreational marijuana within the City of Colorado Springs and constituting a voter approved revenue change exempt from spending and revenue limitations; providing for the form of the ballot title and text; providing for certain matters with respect to the election; and providing the effective date of this resolution

> Presenter: Sarah B Johnson, City Clerk

Attachments: MJ_Tax_TABOR_QuestionRES-2022-08-02(V2) Statement of Sufficiency IO 2022-005

3. Adjourn